



Date: 21st March, 2024

To, BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001. Scrip Code: 511523

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations") - Intimation of Analyst(s)/Institutional Investor(s) Meeting.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 46 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Para A and Part A of schedule III of the said regulations, please find the details of schedule of Analysts/Institutional Investors Conference meeting organized by Arihant Capital Markets Limited as under:

Date	Conference Name	Type of Meeting	Mode of Meeting
March 28, 2024	Veerhealth Care Conference hosted by Arihant Capital Markets Limited	Group Meeting	Virtual

Note: The schedule of the above Analyst/Institutional Investor meeting is subject to change. The changes may happen due to exigencies on the part of the Company or Investor.

Kindly note that only information available in the public domain will be shared/ discussed during the interaction with Analysts/ Institutional Investors at the meet.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours truly, For Veerhealth Care Limited

Bhavin S. Shah Managing Director DIN: 03129574

MUMBA

Reg. Off.: 629-A Gazdar House, 1st Floor, Near Kalbadevi Post Office, J.S.S. Marg, Mumbai - 400 002. Tel. No.: (022) 22018582 Fax No.: (022) 22072644 E-mail: info@veerhealthcare.net Website: www.veerhealthcare.net • www.ayuveer.com